Moved and seconded that the warrant for the Special Election to be held on June 21, 2012 
is closed.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Motion made and seconded to award the contract for the interior office 
painting of the Mary A. Alley Building to American Painting of Winthrop in the amount 
of thirteen thousand four hundred dollars ($13,400.00) and authorize the Chair to sign the 
contract on behalf of the Board.  All in favor.  

ONE DAY LIQUOR LICENSE.  Motion to approve the request from Keri McDonald, 
Glover-Eveleth PTO, Social Committee, for a one day liquor license on Friday, June 8,